
These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

10-0019 
Rebuilding and Replacement of Hydraulic  

Cylinders, Motors, Pumps and Valve Bodies 
Friday, December 04, 2009 

 
 

Vendor Name: MI-Jack Products 

Group 1 Repair and or Rebuilding of Hydraulic Cylinders Total: $33,450.00 

Group 2 Repair and or Rebuilding of Motors, Pumps and Valve 
Bodies 

Total: $33,450.00 

 

Vendor Name: Re-Do-It Corporation 

Group 1 Repair and or Rebuilding of Hydraulic Cylinders Total: $6,257.00 

Group 2 Repair and or Rebuilding of Motors, Pumps and Valve 
Bodies 

Total: No Bid  

 
 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



BID RESULTS 
IFB 

09-0062R Re-Manufactured Alternators and Starters for 

Medium and heavy Duty Trucks 

(Delco Remy, Manufactured) 

 

 

Vendor Name: Elliott Auto Supply, Inc. d/b/a Motive /Factory Motor Parts 

Group 1 – Alternators   Total $12,511.46 

Group 2 – Starters  Total: $ 8,902.24 

Group 3 – Percent Discount  Total: $200.00 

 Grand Total: $21,613.70 

 

Vendor Name: Clarke Power Services 

Group 1 – Alternators   w/o core Total $9,760.91 - w/core Total: $12,740.91 

Group 2 – Starters  w/o core Total: $ 5,499.71 w/core Total: 13,562.71 

Group 3 – Percent Discount  Total: $15% 

 Grand Total: w/o core 15,260.62 - w/core $26,303.62 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



1 
 

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

10-0022 Portable Generators 
Tuesday, December 15, 2009 

Vendor Grand Total Bid 

1. Chicago United Industries, LTD $346,958.85 

2. Inland Power Group $365,000.00 

3. Power and Energy Services Inc 
$379,694.96  

$413,487.60 

4. McAllister Equipment Co. $396,380.00 

5. Hertz Equipment Rental Corporation $397,152.72 

6. James Power Systems, Inc. $401,499.00 

7. OER Services LLC  d/b/a Olympic Equipment Rentals $466,190.00 

8. Cobra Power Systems, Inc. $503,180.00 

9. United Rentals, Inc.  $536,338.00 

10. Indi Enterprise, Inc. 

$560,373.16 

$696,965.04  

11. Ficek Electric & Communication Systems, Inc. $570,260.00 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

10-0021 Asco Switches & Various Parts  
Wednesday, December 16, 2009 

 

Vendor   Total Bid 

1. Custom Electrical Systems, Inc. $26,287.00 

2. Indi Enterprise, Inc. $28,260.33 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 




